

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23851/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2010 in SCA No.
7570/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHARUTAR AROGYA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, bring on record the subsequent events/directions and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhaval C. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Satija, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe petitioner offers to furnish to the
second respondent the applicants for 10%
Management seats under its special scheme which
is contained in its letter dated 31.7.2008 for
consideration of the second respondent with all
supporting documents.

List on 15.9.2010.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master